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ia_n o_r conservator gf §_[l_ indigent person, fie g_cfl'_t_ §_hQll consider Q lg schedule 
recommended by _t_;_l1Q board o_f county commissioners. @ i‘e_e schedule fly Qls_o 
include Q maximum compensation based Q Q living arrangements gf g1_e Egg g conservatee. I_i_‘ these services Q_rQ provided by Q public Q‘ private Qggngy, the 
county fly contract 93 Q _fe_e Q service l_)Q§ fin ghQt agency. 

(c)'When a county employee serves as a guardian or conservator as part of 
employment duties, the court shall order reasonable compensation if the guard- 
ian or conservator performs necessary services that are not compensated by the 
county. The court may order reimbursement to the county from the ward’s or 
conservatee’s estate for reasonable compensation paid by the county for services 
rendered by a guardian or conservator who is a county employee but only if the 
county shows that after a diligent effort it was unable to arrange for an indepen- 
dent guardian or conservator. 

Presented to the governor May 7, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 10, 1993, 3:00 p.m. 

CHAPTER 119-—H.F.No. 1720 
An act relating to metropolitan government; requiring one member of the metropolitan 

transit commission to be disabled user of transit system; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, 
section 473.404, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 473.404, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. MEMBERSHIP. The transit commission consists of five mem- 
bers appointed by the transit board. One member must be a resident of the city 
of Minneapolis, one must be a resident of the city of St. Paul, two must reside in 
the service area of the commission outside Minneapolis and St. Paul, and one 
may member gigs; reside anywhere in the metropolitan area Qggl be Q pg‘ 91" 
transit services w_hg _i§ identified by t@ council _o_1Q disability, pursuant t_o section 
256.482, _a_s gm individual _\y_i_t_l_1_ Q disability. Lite transit board §_hQll consider 
nominations from LIE council 9;; disability. At least one of the members from 
outside of Minneapolis and St. Paul must reside in the commission’s full-peak 
and off-peak service area, as defined for tax purposes in section 473.446. 
Appointments are subject to the advice and consent of the senate. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _l_ i_s effectiveg th_e vacancy Q E metropolitan transit commis- 

sion that occurs Q1 mg term of the at-large member. Section 1 applies ir_1 Q19 
counties o_f Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Ramsey, Scott, Qn_d Washington. 
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Presented to the governor May 7, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 10, 1993, 3:02 p.m. 

CHAPTER 120--H.F.No. 157 

An act relating to retirement; authorizing the purchase of prior service credit in the pub- 
lic employees police and fire fund by two employees of the city of Minneapolis. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION 

POLICE AND FIRE FUND; PURCHASE OF PRIOR SERVICE CREDIT. 
Subdivision L ELIGIBILITY. (p) Notwithstanding a_ny provision pf Minne- 

spg Statutes, section 353.27 , subdivision 1;, _t_o_ th_e contragy, eligible individuals 
described ir_i paragraph Q), clause Q) g (g), fig entitled t_o purchase allowable 
service credit i_p gh_e public employees retirement association police fig Q fi1_nd Q yllg period described _ip paragraph (9) 

(p) Q eligible person _i_§ a_ person who: 
(1) wa_s b_og pp fiy 2_8, 1.941, i_s_ 2_i current member pftl1_e public employees 

police glcl E §1_in_d, i_s employed by E Minneapolis pfl board beginning i_n 
1967, became eligible f_o; public employees retirement association police pn_dE 
fprgd membership pp Januag L l_98_l_) pu_t wlgg E g); become g member a_t 
_tpa_t ‘rig because pg employee pg employer contribution E made; 

(2) wag born 9_r_1 April lg 1928, _i§ 3 current member o_f _t_l_1_e public employ- Q police gig fig is employed py t_h_e Minneapolis 1311]; board beginning 
i_n £$_0_z became eligible fi)_r_ public employees retirement association police £1 
§r_e fund membership _9_r_i January 1) l98_0, _l_3_pt @ E _r_1_cp become 3 member a_t 
tpgp ‘rig because pg, employee g employer contribution E made. 

(p) T_l1§_ period f_o_§ service credit purchase i_s t_l1§ period _(_>_t_‘ eligible service 
between Januapy 1981 @ January 1988, fpr fie individual described i_n pagg 
graph (QL clause (1); aid _l_',_Il_§ period o_f eligible service between Januagy it) 
gpg Januagy l_9fl 1'9; _tl1_e individual described Q paragraph (Q), clause (2), Q 
determined py t_ly_: executive director Q (3 public employees retirement associa- 
1i_op based Q satisfactory evidence o_f t_l3g eligible person’s employment status. 

Subd. A PURCHASE PAYMENT AMOUNT. (Q) '_1‘p purchase credit fog 
pri_oi; eligible service under subdivision L there grpg pg 1% t_o 1_l_1_e public 
employees retirement association police pig fi_re_ _f‘lin_ci Q amount gu_afl_ tp thp 
present o_n th_e % 9_f payment, o_f th_e amount o_f th_e additional retire- 
ment annuity obtained py purchase pf :13 additional service credit. 
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